503751532 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3798178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUENTHER SCHMELZEISEN-REDEKER	06/05/2012
ARNULF STAIB	06/05/2012
HANS-MARTIN KLOETZER	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH		
Street Address: SANDHOFERSTRASSE 116			
City:	MANNHEIM		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	68305		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14954276		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: jbutler@hdp.com

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15878A-000086-US-COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. SUTER
SIGNATURE:	/DLSuter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038088 FRAME: 0910 503751532

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors	Docket No. 26294 US (15878A-086/CO)					
Thi.	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
Ø	** United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
	D Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
M							
l	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 5, 2012						
	United States Patent No(s).	Del de la company de la compan	ужижуруния биябабабабабабаба (бей бей филикуу и түүнүниң и түктүк и түүнүн и түүнүү и түүнүн и түүнүн и түүнүн и түүнүн и түүнүн и түүнүн и түүнүй и түүүү и түүнүй и түү и түүнүн и түүнү и түүнү и түүнүн и түүнү				
		ı Serial No					
	Other (specify)						
mus.	of the Invention						
2 8666		IG A MALFUNCTION OF A SENSOR FO	R MEASURING AN				
		ALYTE CONCENTRATION IN VIVO					
L		1900,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	AAAAAAA MAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				
Inve	intors (assignors)						
	Name	Addre					
	ither Schmelzeisen-Redeker	Am Wingertsberg 20b, 64653 Lorsch, Ger					
	if Staib Martin Kloctzer	Silvanerweg 4, 64646 Heppenheim, Germany Tristanctrasse 14, 68199 Mantheim, Germany					
23,02100	- 17.601 MC ADACT SCA	Im Bärle 22, 69469 Weinheim, Germany					
		A 135 A 150 B of the 100 B of t					

*******	***************************************						
							
Assignee							
	Name	Addre	\$5				
Roch	Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 26294 US (15878A-086/CO)

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

IN WIT	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec		executed thi	xecuted this assignment at .	MANNETH, GERMAN	٠				
	****			***				- 6	city and state or country if outside USA)	

this 05 day of JULE 20 1

Outside the USA:
Witnesses are required when
acknowledgement before a
Notary Public is not
feasible.

Witness

V . -

Guenther Schmelzeisen-Redeker

Inventor (Printed Name)

IN WITNESS WHERE this DS day of CLUSE Quiside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	EOF, I have executed this assignment 2012. July Wilhess Witness Witness	t at Killi W. W. Killi (city such state or country it offiside USA) Inventor (Signature) Arnulf Staib Inventor (Printed Name)
IN WITNESS WHER. thisO 5 day of) \(\alpha \in \in \) Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	EOF, I have executed this assignment of the second of the	t at MANNHETTI) Cott Represents (city and state or country if outside USA) Linventor (Signature) Hans-Martin Kloetzer Inventor (Printed Name)

16778503.1